November 1 each year to the legislative finance committee, the

revenue stabilization and tax policy committee and any other

appropriate interim committees.

D.  Subject to the availability of funds [(1)] on

July 1, [2024] 2026 and [July 1, 2025] on July 1 of each year

thereafter:

[(a)] (1)  two million five hundred thousand

dollars ($2,500,000) shall be transferred to the public works

apprentice and training fund; and

[(b)] (2)  two million five hundred thousand

dollars ($2,500,000) shall be appropriated to the workforce

solutions department to carry out the purposes of the

Apprenticeship Assistance Act.  [and

(2)  on July 1 of each year thereafter:

(a)  one million five hundred thousand

dollars ($1,500,000) shall be transferred to the public works

apprentice and training fund; and

(b)  one million five hundred thousand

dollars ($1,500,000) shall be appropriated to the workforce

solutions department to carry out the purposes of the

Apprenticeship Assistance Act.]

E.  In addition to the transfers and appropriations

pursuant to Subsection D of this section, money in the

workforce development and apprenticeship trust fund may be